## 900250719 03/28/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC		I03 <i>/27/2</i> 013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alliance Relocation Services, Inc.
Street Address:	700 Oakmont Lane
City:	Westmont
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60559
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3243594	A ALLIANCE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138924790

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: hcannom@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank Tweed Hadley and McCloy
Address Line 1: 601 South Figueroa St., 30th Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: H. Cannom

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hannah Cannom
Signature:	/Hannah Cannom/
Date:	03/28/2013

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=SIRVA - Trademark Release (ABL - Wells Fargo) - Alliance Relocation Services, Inc#page1.tif source=SIRVA - Trademark Release (ABL - Wells Fargo) - Alliance Relocation Services, Inc#page2.tif source=SIRVA - Trademark Release (ABL - Wells Fargo) - Alliance Relocation Services, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004993 FRAME: 0413 .H \$40.00 3243

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Termination"), dated as of March 27, 2013, is made by Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC (in such capacity, the "Agent"), under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of March 17, 2011, among SIRVA Worldwide, Inc. (the "Borrower"), SIRVA, Inc., the Subsidiaries of the Borrower party thereto and the Agent (the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"). Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Termination shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement. For the purposes of this Termination, "Collateral" shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) and shall include, without limitation, those trademark registrations, applications and exclusive licenses set forth on Schedule A hereto.

**WHEREAS,** Alliance Relocation Services, Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") granted a security interest in the Collateral to the Agent pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of March 17, 2011 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), by the Grantor in favor of the Agent;

**WHEREAS,** the security interest in the Collateral granted by the Grantor to the Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 17, 2011 at Reel 4500 and Frame 0242;

**WHEREAS,** the Agent has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest in all of the Collateral;

## **NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration:

- 1. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of its mortgages, liens, and security interests in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in the Collateral to the Grantor.
- 2. The Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any other country record this Termination.
- 3. THIS TERMINATION AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS TERMINATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004993 FRAME: 0414

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

> WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

By: <u>Laura Palhuland</u>
Name: Laura Wheeland
Title: UP

[Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks]

1.

## Schedule A

# **U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications**

Trademark	App./Reg. Number	Filing/Reg. Date
AAlliance & Design	3,243,594	5/22/2007
(Class 35)		

## **U.S. Trademark Exclusive Licenses**

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004993 FRAME: 0416

**RECORDED: 03/28/2013**